
CGIS-CGH Autumn Colloquium on Intersubjectivity 
Seminar Room at TORCH (The Oxford Research Centre in the Humanities), Woodstock Rd, Oxford OX2 6GG 

 
PROGRAMME 

 
10:00-10:30 Coffee and Informal Introductions 
 
10:30-12:00: Paper Presentations on the Notion of Intersubjectivity 
 
Wendy Wiertz: Queen Wilhelmina’s War Lace Scarf. Intersubjectivity across Gender, Class, and Borders 
Rozen Whitworth: ‘We are, because it is stable and it is ever changing’: Etel Adnan’s life in landscape, c.1960-
1990. 
Freya Marshall Payne: "The politics of whimsy": Conducting an Oral History of Greenham Common Emotions 
With My Mother. 
 
12:00-12:45: Lunch with the Syrian Sisters 
 
12:45-2:45: Informal and Intersubjective Explorations of Sources 
 
Amanda Gavin: Witness Testimony from the Scottish Child Abuse Inquiry as a Historical Source 
Ebba Strutzenbladh: Maria Petterson’s Letters. Stories of a Swedish emigrant 
Mathilde Michaud: Gender at the Intersection of Catholicism and Nationalism 
Thomas McAuliffe: Estate management and the Construction of the Self in 11th Century England. 
 
2:45-3:00 Coffee Break with Sweets from the Syrian Sisters 
 
3:00-4:30 
 
Charlotte James Robertson: The Scottish Women’s Aid Archive: Intersubjectivity in oral history interviews with 
activists of the women’s refuge movement  
Ella Ditri: The Rotuli de Dominabus et Pueris et Puellis: Women and the ‘Marriage Market’ in the Twelfth 
Century 
Hannah Yoken: Feminist Self-Defence in Denmark and Finland – Multilingual Oral Histories and Transnational 
Connections 
 
Presenters 
 
Freya Marshall Payne freya.marshallpayne@st-hughs.ox.ac.uk 
Wendy Wiertz wendy.wiertz@history.ox.ac.uk 
Ella Ditri ella.ditri@hertford.ox.ac.uk 
Rozen Whitworth rozen.whitworth@balliol.ox.ac.uk 
Thomas McAuliffe thomas.mcauliffe@st-hughs.ox.ac.uk 
Ebba Strutzenbladh ebbastrutzenbladh@hotmail.com 
Amanda Gavin (student) <a.gavin.1@research.gla.ac.uk> 
Charlotte James Robertson (student) <2018299J@student.gla.ac.uk> 
h.yoken.1@research.gla.ac.uk 
Mathilde Michaud (student) <2281613M@student.gla.ac.uk 
 
Participants 
 
Alexandra Georges-Picot alexandra.georges-picot@pmb.ox.ac.uk 
Olivia Glaze olivia.glaze@wadham.ox.ac.uk 
Angela Flynn angelatflynn@googlemail.com 
Naveen Farhan naveen.farhan@st-hildas.ox.ac.uk 
Florence Smith florence.smith@st-hughs.ox.ac.uk 
Saman Malik saman.malik@some.ox.ac.uk 
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